AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                                             FAX:(860)399-5619
WEB SITE: www.precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN

How to Wire a Program Timer for Single-Revolution -and Stop "Self Homing " Operation
MADE IN USA
How To Order a Design It Timer: (F) (S)  (M) (G) (D)
FRAME SWITCH TYPE MOTOR
FROM TABLE
GEAR
FROM TABLE
DIAL KIT
D-150-2 V1 M-30 G-14 OPTIONAL
THRU W2 THRU THRU KTD-150
D-150-20 H2 M-1/60 G-65
EXAMPLE: D150-5H2 FRAME, M-5 MOTOR, G-43 CHANGE GEAR, KTD-150 OPTIONAL DIAL KIT
FILE LR28020 FILE E47690
AMERICAN CONTROL PRODUCTS
A DIV. OF PRECISION TIMER CO., INC.
47 WESTBROOK INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
WESTBROOK, CT. 06498
PHONE: (860)399-6253                                                          FAX: (860)399-5619
WEB SITE: www.precisiontimer.com
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
CAM PROGRAM TIMERS
PAGE 4
OF      4
DATE
6/16/04 D-150 REV
A
Switches  (All switches are UL and CSA approved)
    V1 – 10 Amperes
• UL rated 10 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .187 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
    W2 – 15 Amperes
• UL rated 15 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 Male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
    H2 – 21 Amperes
• UL rated 21 amperes nominal @250VAC.
• 1hp @ 125 VAC, 2hp @ 250VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
     E – 25 Amperes
• UL rated 25 amps @ 125,250 or 480 VAC.
• 1 hp @ 125 VAC or 2 hp @ 250 VAC.
• Pilot duty 750 VA @ 125 or 250 VAC.
• Enclosed snap-action, full basic size, # 8 screw terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
• For restricted uses only.
FILE E47690
FILE  LR28020
    H2 – 21 Amperes
• UL rated 21 amperes nominal @250VAC.
• 1hp @ 125 VAC, 2hp @ 250VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.
• .250 male push-on terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
     E – 25 Amperes
• UL rated 25 amps @ 125,250 or 480 VAC.
• 1 hp @ 125 VAC or 2 hp @ 250 VAC.
• Pilot duty 750 VA @ 125 or 250 VAC.
• Enclosed snap-action, full basic size, # 8 screw terminals.
• Form C – SPDT.
• For restricted uses only.
Switches  (All switches are UL and CSA approved)
    V1 – 10 Amperes
• UL rated 10 amperes nominal @ .75 power factor.
• ½ horsepower at 125/250 VAC.
• Enclosed, snap-action, sub-basic size.